
MECKLENBURG COUNTY 

Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Entitlement Program 

 

OVERVIEW OF MINOR AMENDMENTS 

 

MARCH 12, 2024 

 

To continue to spend federal dollars in accordance with HUD required program standards, 

Mecklenburg County is making the following minor amendments as needed to allow modification 

for existing activities.  

 

The following changes are submitted for BOCC approval: 

 

 2019-2020 Annual Action Plan Minor Amendment #1 

 

o PY 2019-2020 CDBG-CV funds were awarded to the Town of Pineville Lake 

Park Fitness Equipment project. Due to higher construction bids, an additional 

$30,000 CDBG-CV funds will be added to the project. 

 

 2020-2021 Annual Action Plan Minor Amendment #2 

 

o PY 2020-2021 Program Administration unspent funds in the amount of $35,125 

to be allocated to the PY 2019-2020 Huntersville Huntington Green Sidewalk 

Project Phase I. 

 

o PY 2020-2021 Greater Matthews Habitat unspent funds in the amount of 

$5,222.64 to be allocated to the PY 2019-2020 Huntersville Huntington Green 

Sidewalk Project Phase I. 

 

o Unallocated funds in the amount of $141,603.37 to be allocated to the PY 2019-

2020 Huntersville Huntington Green Sidewalk Project Phase I. 

 

o Unallocated funds in the amount of $47,009.13 to be allocated to the PY 2023-

2024 Huntersville Huntington Green Sidewalk Project Phase II. 

 

o PY 2020-2021 Pineville South Polk Connector Sidewalk Project Phase I funds in 

the amount of $56,780 to be allocated to the PY 2023-2024 Huntersville 

Huntington Green Sidewalk Project Phase II. 

 

 

 2021-2022 Annual Action Plan Minor Amendment #2 

 

o Unallocated funds in the amount of $22,639.82 to be allocated to the PY 2023-

2024 Huntersville Huntington Green Sidewalk Project Phase II. 



 

 2022-2023 Annual Action Plan Minor Amendment #1 
 

o PY 2022-2023 unspent Program Administration funds in the amount of $24,225 

to be allocated to the PY 2023-2024 Huntersville Huntington Green Sidewalk 

Project Phase II. 


